SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22071/2012

V.R.RAMAKRISHNA(DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.M.RAJANNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 24/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.T.S.Shanthi, adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The substitution application may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Await orders.

List the matter on 11.12.2013.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com