SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6616/2014

V.R.RAMAKRISHNA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.M.RAJANNA @ MUNIRAJU

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.T.S.Shanthi, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed an I.A for permission to file additional documents, which is defective. Ld.counsel shall cure the defects within four weeks.

List the matter again on 15.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB